TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TexTech Systems LLC		07/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZETA DATATEC GMBH
Street Address:	BADSTRASSE 5
Internal Address:	POSTFACH
City:	NEUHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78390672	LOOMDATA
Registration Number:	3065089	LOOMDATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)580-5598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8645805596

Email: bob.bullard@textechsystems.com

Correspondent Name: Bob Bullard

Address Line 1: 380 Wingo Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 6A

Address Line 4: Spartanburg, SOUTH CAROLINA 29303

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0253

900111983

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bob Bullard
Signature:	/Bob Bullard/
Date:	07/23/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Loomdata#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0254 Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Reg. No. 3,065,089

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 7, 2006

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

LOOMDATA

TEXTECH SYSTEMS, LLC (SOUTH CAROLINA LTD LIAB CO) 380 WINGO HEIGHTS RD. SUITE 6A SPARTANBURG, SC 29303

FOR: COMPUTER DATA SYSTEM, COMPRISED OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE, FOR USE IN TEXTILE MILL PRODUCTION MONITORING AND PLANNING AND PROVIDING INFORMATION ON EFFICIENCY, FREQUENCY AND NUMBER OF MACHINE STOPS, MACHINE SPEED, MACHINE DOWNTIME AND PRODUCTION

RECORDED: 07/23/2008

PLANNING OF TEXTILE MACHINERY, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 1-5-1975; IN COMMERCE 9-15-1975.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 78-390,672, FILED 3-25-2004.

RENEE MCCRAY, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0255